

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6632/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2003 in CMWP No. 8107/1988 & CMA No. 40253/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HORIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 16.11.2007)

Date: 14/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to take fresh steps. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master